
Agenda 

Geriatrics and Palliative Care Measure Evaluation Web Meeting, 
Spring 2022 Cycle  

June 30, 2022  
9:00 AM – 5:00 PM ET 

Participant Instructions 
Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time. 

1. Direct your web browser to the following URL:

https://nqf.webex.com/nqf/j.php?MTID=m95a927b76c05e9bfeac8307e4d983b7b

2. Optional Dial-in: 1-844-621-3956; Access code: 2341 431 5354

Agenda 

9:00 AM 

9:15 AM 

9:30 AM 

9:45 AM 

9:50 AM 

9:55 AM 

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives 
R. Sean Morrison, MD (Co-chair)
Amy J. Berman, BSN (Co-chair)
LeeAnn White, MS, BSN, Director

Introductions and Disclosures of Interest 
Matt Pickering, PharmD, Senior Director 

Overview of Evaluation Process and Voting Process 
Isaac Sakyi, MSGH, Manager 

Voting Test 
Tristan Wind, BS, ACHE-SA, Analyst 

Measures Under Review 
LeeAnn White  

Consideration of Candidate Measures 
• #0210 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Receiving Chemotherapy in

the Last 14 Days of Life (American Society of Clinical Oncology [ASCO])
• #0213 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Admitted to the Intensive Care

Unit (ICU) in the Last 30 Days of Life (ASCO)

12:00 PM Lunch Break 

12:30 PM Consideration of Candidate Measures 
• #0216 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Admitted to Hospice for Less

Than 3 days (ASCO)
• #1641 Hospice and Palliative Care – Treatment Preferences (University of North

Carolina-Chapel Hill)

https://www.qualityforum.org 

https://www.qualityforum.org/
https://nqf.webex.com/nqf/j.php?MTID=m95a927b76c05e9bfeac8307e4d983b7b
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3:30 PM Break 

3:45 PM Related and Competing Measures 
LeeAnn White 

4:45 PM NQF Member and Public Comment 

4:55 PM Next Steps 
Tristan Wind  

5:00 PM Adjourn 
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