



Geriatrics and Palliative Care Measure Evaluation Web Meeting, Spring 2022 Cycle

June 30, 2022 9:00 am – 5:00 pm ET

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- Direct your web browser to the following URL: https://nqf.webex.com/nqf/j.php?MTID=m95a927b76c05e9bfeac8307e4d983b7b
- 2. Optional Dial-in: 1-844-621-3956; Access code: 2341 431 5354

Agenda

9:00 AM	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives R. Sean Morrison, MD (Co-chair) Amy J. Berman, BSN (Co-chair) LeeAnn White, MS, BSN, Director	
9:15 AM	Introductions and Disclosures of Interest Matt Pickering, PharmD, Senior Director	
9:30 ам	Overview of Evaluation Process and Voting Process Isaac Sakyi, MSGH, Manager	
9:45 ам	Voting Test Tristan Wind, BS, ACHE-SA, Analyst	
9:50 ам	Measures Under Review LeeAnn White	
9:55 ам	 Consideration of Candidate Measures #0210 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Receiving Chemotherapy in the Last 14 Days of Life (American Society of Clinical Oncology [ASCO]) #0213 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Admitted to the Intensive Care Unit (ICU) in the Last 30 Days of Life (ASCO) 	
12:00 PM	Lunch Break	
12:30 рм	 Consideration of Candidate Measures #0216 Percentage of Patients Who Died From Cancer Admitted to Hospice for Less Than 3 days (ASCO) #1641 Hospice and Palliative Care – Treatment Preferences (University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill) 	

PAGE 2

3:30 рм	Break
3:45 рм	Related and Competing Measures LeeAnn White
4:45 PM	NQF Member and Public Comment
4:55 рм	Next Steps Tristan Wind
5:00 рм	Adjourn